CAPILANO COLLEGE

COORDINATORS - ACADEMIC STUDIES DIVISION

FALL, 1983

TITLE

HUMANITIES:

DIVISION COORDINATOR
Coordinator of:

English Language Literature

English Composition

Fine Arts, Philosophy, Theatre Arts
Modern Languages/Dialogue Canada
Women's Studies

NATURAL SCIENCES:

DIVISION CHAIRPERSON

Coordinator of:
Biology
Chemistry, Physics and Geology
Mathematics

SOCIAL SCIENCES:

DIVISION CHAIRPERSON

Personnel and Evaluation Coordinator
Budget and Curriculum Coordinator

LABOUR STUDIES PROGRAM

COORDINATOR

83-08-23

FACULTY EMPLOYEE

MARK BATTERSBY

Gladys Hindmarch
Reid Gilbert
Bi11 Murdoch
Tony Souza

Mark Battersby

NANCY RICKER

Malcolm Fitz-Earle
Penny Le Couteur
Ted Bentley

PAUL MIER

Robert Campbell
Sandra Moe

ED LAVALLE

499

500
487
498
503
499

533

545
518
534

524/427

510
526

429/430



