CAPILANO COLLEGE

COORDINATORS - ACADEMIC STUDIES DIVISION

FALL, 1983

TITLE	FACULTY EMPLOYEE	LOCAL
HUMANITIES:		
DIVISION COORDINATOR	MARK BATTERSBY	499
Coordinator of:		
English Language Literature	Gladys Hindmarch	500
English Composition	Reid Gilbert	487
Fine Arts, Philosophy, Theatre Arts	Bill Murdoch	498
Modern Languages/Dialogue Canada	Tony Souza	503
Women's Studies	Mark Battersby	499
NATURAL SCIENCES:		
DIVISION CHAIRPERSON	NANCY RICKER	533
Coordinator of:		
Biology	Malcolm Fitz-Earle	545
Chemistry, Physics and Geology	Penny Le Couteur	518
Mathematics	Ted Bentley	534
SOCIAL SCIENCES:		
DIVISION CHAIRPERSON	PAUL MIER	524/427
Personnel and Evaluation Coordinator	Robert Campbell	510
Budget and Curriculum Coordinator	Sandra Moe	526
LABOUR STUDIES PROGRAM		
COORDINATOR	ED LAVALLE	429/430